

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2758-2759/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2011 in CRLA No.646/2010 in CRLA No.3862/2009 with CRLA No.647/2010 in CRLA No.3865/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRITISH NANDY COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDER KAPOOR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, adjourned for four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

|(NARENDRA PRASAD)

|COURT MASTER

|(RENUKA SADANA)

|COURT MASTER