

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOs. 566-567 OF 2013  
[ARISING OUT OF SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL) NO(S).2758-2759/2012]

PRITISH NANDY COMMUNICATIONS LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDER KAPOOR & ANR Respondent(s)  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are inclined to dispose of the matters on consent of the parties. The respondents have agreed to pay an amount of Rs. 7.5 Lakhs within seven months to the appellant in seven monthly installments, which will settle all the disputes between the parties. The installments will start from 01.05.2013.

It is made clear that the first installment will be of Rs. 1,50,000/- and the next six installments will be of Rs. 1,00,000/- each.

In terms of the above, impugned order dated 25.08.2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay in Criminal Application No. 646 of 2010 in Criminal Application No. 3862 of 2009 and Criminal Application No. 647 of 2010 in Criminal Application No. 3865 of 2009 is set aside.

Criminal Appeals are accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.  
[K. S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.  
[DIPAK MISRA]

New Delhi;  
April 05, 2013.

ITEM NO.66 COURT NO.8 SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2758-2759/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2011 in CRLA No.3862/2009,CRLA No.3865/2009CRLA No.646/2010CRLA No.647/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRITISH NANDY COMMUNICATIONS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDER KAPOOR & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Addl. Govt. Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The Criminal Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

|                      |                 |  |
|----------------------|-----------------|--|
| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | (Renuka Sadana) |  |
| Sr. P.A.             | Court Master    |  |

(Signed order is placed on the file)